
MELHORES VOLTAS DA ETAPA ESPECIAL 01

VoltaTempoPilotoClas Modelo/ModeloCategoria

 31 KTM 00:15:23,383TIAGO PEREIRA DE JESUS E2 - PRO

 42 GASGAS EC 350F 00:15:29,290JEFERSON DA SILVA E2 - PRO

 23 KTM 00:15:33,781TIAGO PEREIRA DE JESUS E2 - PRO

 44 KTM 00:15:33,961TIAGO PEREIRA DE JESUS E2 - PRO

 35 CRF 250F 00:15:36,484EDUARDO TUMMLER (BOCA) E3A - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL PRO

 26 GASGAS EC 350F 00:15:38,711JEFERSON DA SILVA E2 - PRO

 47 CRF 250F 00:15:38,719EDUARDO TUMMLER (BOCA) E3A - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL PRO

 38 GASGAS EC 350F 00:15:40,554JEFERSON DA SILVA E2 - PRO

 29 CRF 250F 00:15:41,086EDUARDO TUMMLER (BOCA) E3A - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL PRO

 410 KTM 00:15:43,836EDERSON KUNZ /PERCEBES E40A - OVER 40 ESPECIAL

 311 KTM 00:15:56,563EDERSON KUNZ /PERCEBES E40A - OVER 40 ESPECIAL

 412 KAWA 450 00:16:06,257ANDRE LUIZ BENTO E2 - PRO

 313 KAWA 450 00:16:09,695ANDRE LUIZ BENTO E2 - PRO

 414 KTM 350 00:16:10,281EDER CASTELO E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL

 415 KTM 450 SX 00:16:14,430DIEGO RAMON SCHNEIDER E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL

 316 KX 00:16:17,086DALVINO LOFFI E1 - ESPECIAL A

 217 KX 00:16:19,875DALVINO LOFFI E1 - ESPECIAL A

 418 KTM SXF 450 00:16:23,055MARCOS CONHAQUE E40A - OVER 40 ESPECIAL

 319 KTM 450 SX 00:16:23,141DIEGO RAMON SCHNEIDER E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL

 220 KTM 350 EXC 00:16:24,297MAURICIO ROEDER E2 - PRO

 321 KTM 350 00:16:24,711EDER CASTELO E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL

 422 KX 00:16:25,383DALVINO LOFFI E1 - ESPECIAL A

 223 KTM 00:16:31,305EDERSON KUNZ /PERCEBES E40A - OVER 40 ESPECIAL

 324 TORNADAO 00:16:35,383GEOVANE GOEDERT E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 325 KTM SXF 450 00:16:39,101MARCOS CONHAQUE E40A - OVER 40 ESPECIAL

 226 KTM SXF 450 00:16:39,562MARCOS CONHAQUE E40A - OVER 40 ESPECIAL

 427 TORNADAO 00:16:41,453GEOVANE GOEDERT E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 428 CRF 250F 00:16:42,078DALVAN HANG E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 329 KTM 350 00:16:44,735GILMAR DIRKSEN (TININHO) E45A - OVER 45 ESPECIAL

 230 KAWA 450 00:16:44,946ANDRE LUIZ BENTO E2 - PRO

 231 TORNADAO 00:16:49,391GEOVANE GOEDERT E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 432 KTM 350 00:16:49,493CELIO ALFLEN E45A - OVER 45 ESPECIAL

 433 KTM 350 00:16:53,578GILMAR DIRKSEN (TININHO) E45A - OVER 45 ESPECIAL

 234 KTM 450 SX 00:16:53,711DIEGO RAMON SCHNEIDER E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL

 235 KTM 350 00:16:53,929EDER CASTELO E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL

 336 CRF 250F 00:16:57,250DALVAN HANG E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 437 CRF 230F 00:17:00,968MARCOS VINÍCIUS CONHAQUE E4B - 230

 238 CRF 250F 00:17:01,656DALVAN HANG E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 239 KTM 350 00:17:03,992GILMAR DIRKSEN (TININHO) E45A - OVER 45 ESPECIAL

 340 KTM 350 00:17:04,508CELIO ALFLEN E45A - OVER 45 ESPECIAL

 341 CRF 230F 00:17:11,243MARCOS VINÍCIUS CONHAQUE E4B - 230

 242 CRF 450R 00:17:12,805EDSON KUMMROV E2 - PRO

 343 CRF250R 00:17:14,860FERNANDO KRUGER E1 - ESPECIAL A

 444 CRF 230F 00:17:15,125GUILHERME FRANZNER(GUI) E4A - 230 PRO

 345 CRF 230F 00:17:15,890GUILHERME FRANZNER(GUI) E4A - 230 PRO

 446 CRF 250 F 00:17:16,242RODRIGO MAGNANI E3A - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL PRO

 447 CRF250R 00:17:18,609FERNANDO KRUGER E1 - ESPECIAL A

 348 CRF250F 00:17:19,281RAFAEL BACKES (PIRULITO) E3A - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL PRO

 249 CRF 250 F 00:17:20,524RODRIGO MAGNANI E3A - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL PRO

 350 CRF 250 F 00:17:21,390RODRIGO MAGNANI E3A - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL PRO

 251 CRF250R 00:17:21,836FERNANDO KRUGER E1 - ESPECIAL A

 352 CRF 250R 00:17:23,242WILLIANJULIANO VOSS E1 - ESPECIAL A

 353 KTM 350 00:17:26,781GIOVANE TESTONI E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL

 354 KX 250 00:17:30,735RONIERI NICHELLATTI E1 - ESPECIAL A

 255 KTM 350 00:17:33,148CELIO ALFLEN E45A - OVER 45 ESPECIAL

 456 CRF250F 00:17:35,282MAICON MOACIR GESSER E40B - OVER 40 NACIONAL

 257 CRF250F 00:17:35,890RAFAEL BACKES (PIRULITO) E3A - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL PRO

 458 KX 450X 00:17:35,906MAICON JAHN E40A - OVER 40 ESPECIAL

 259 CRF 230F 00:17:36,008MARCOS VINÍCIUS CONHAQUE E4B - 230

 360 KXF 250X 00:17:37,969ERICO JONAS K DE SOUZA E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL

 461 KXF 250X 00:17:42,086ERICO JONAS K DE SOUZA E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL

 362 KX 450X 00:17:42,578MAICON JAHN E40A - OVER 40 ESPECIAL

 363 CRF 250R 00:17:43,500LINDOMAR KRAUSE SCHMITZ E50A - OVER 50 ESPECIAL

 464 CRF 250R 00:17:45,789WILLIANJULIANO VOSS E1 - ESPECIAL A
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 365 KTM 350 00:17:46,164ROLF MISFELD E2 - PRO

 466 CRF 250R 00:17:47,148LINDOMAR KRAUSE SCHMITZ E50A - OVER 50 ESPECIAL

 367 CRF 250F 00:17:48,477DIOGO RENGEL E35B - OVER 35 NACIONAL

 268 KX 450X 00:17:48,609MAICON JAHN E40A - OVER 40 ESPECIAL

 469 GAS GAS 250 00:17:48,633MARCOS PAULO DA SILVA (O CAGAO) E40A - OVER 40 ESPECIAL

 470 KTM 350 00:17:49,914GIOVANE TESTONI E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL

 371 CRF 230 00:17:50,344JEFFERSON TONET E4B - 230

 272 CRF 250R 00:17:51,531WILLIANJULIANO VOSS E1 - ESPECIAL A

 473 WR 450 F 00:17:54,265RAFAEL GAERTNER E50A - OVER 50 ESPECIAL

 274 KX 250 00:17:54,891RONIERI NICHELLATTI E1 - ESPECIAL A

 375 CRF 250F 00:17:55,820MICKAEL SOUZA E3A - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL PRO

 276 CRF250F 00:17:57,289MAICON MOACIR GESSER E40B - OVER 40 NACIONAL

 477 KTM 350 00:17:57,547ROLF MISFELD E2 - PRO

 278 WR 450 F 00:17:57,703RAFAEL GAERTNER E50A - OVER 50 ESPECIAL

 379 GAS GAS 250 00:17:58,204MARCOS PAULO DA SILVA (O CAGAO) E40A - OVER 40 ESPECIAL

 280 KTM 350 00:17:58,297GIOVANE TESTONI E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL

 381 CRF250R 00:17:59,258GUILHERME KRUGER E1 - ESPECIAL A

 382 CRF 250F 00:18:00,016DANIEL DENIS KRUMM E3A - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL PRO

 483 KX 250 00:18:00,093RONIERI NICHELLATTI E1 - ESPECIAL A

 384 YZ 450F 00:18:00,586EDERSON DEMÉTRIO E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL

 285 KXF 250X 00:18:00,656ERICO JONAS K DE SOUZA E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL

 486 CRF 250F 00:18:01,429MICKAEL SOUZA E3A - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL PRO

 387 TORNADAO 00:18:01,507CARLOS HENRIQUE SCHAEFFER E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 288 CRF 250R 00:18:02,906LINDOMAR KRAUSE SCHMITZ E50A - OVER 50 ESPECIAL

 389 CRF 250F 00:18:03,234ÉDERSON KESTRING E40B - OVER 40 NACIONAL

 390 YZ 250F 00:18:03,829JAIRO R DA LUZ E1 - ESPECIAL A

 391 CRF250R 00:18:04,172GILVANI RIBEIRO (XAXO 90) E1 - ESPECIAL A

 392 WR 450 F 00:18:04,250RAFAEL GAERTNER E50A - OVER 50 ESPECIAL

 393 CRF230 00:18:05,430ALISSON  SCHUTZ E4B - 230

 494 CRF 250F 00:18:05,984DANIEL DENIS KRUMM E3A - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL PRO

 295 YZ 450F 00:18:06,797EDERSON DEMÉTRIO E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL

 296 CRF 250F 00:18:06,891MICKAEL SOUZA E3A - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL PRO

 297 KTM 350 00:18:07,555ROLF MISFELD E2 - PRO

 398 KX 00:18:08,305DIEGO HANG E1 - ESPECIAL A

 499 CRF 230 00:18:08,539JEFFERSON TONET E4B - 230

 4100 CRF 250 F 00:18:09,399JAIRO PETRY (RIPA) E40B - OVER 40 NACIONAL

 3101 CRF250 00:18:10,453RODRIGO ALFLEN E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 4102 YZ 450F 00:18:14,391EDERSON DEMÉTRIO E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL

 4103 TORNADAO 00:18:14,625CARLOS HENRIQUE SCHAEFFER E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 3104 MXF TS 300 00:18:15,555SIMON CHRYST ZIMMER E45A - OVER 45 ESPECIAL

 3105 CRF 250 F 00:18:16,312JAIRO PETRY (RIPA) E40B - OVER 40 NACIONAL

 2106 CRF 250 F 00:18:18,226JOSE MARCIO SZUTA E35B - OVER 35 NACIONAL

 2107 YZ 250F 00:18:18,579JAIRO R DA LUZ E1 - ESPECIAL A

 3108 CRF 250 F 00:18:19,125JOSE MARCIO SZUTA E35B - OVER 35 NACIONAL

 4109 YZ 250F 00:18:19,984JAIRO R DA LUZ E1 - ESPECIAL A

 2110 CRF 250 F 00:18:20,101JAIRO PETRY (RIPA) E40B - OVER 40 NACIONAL

 4111 CRF 250F 00:18:20,211ÉDERSON KESTRING E40B - OVER 40 NACIONAL

 2112 CRF 250F 00:18:20,571DIOGO RENGEL E35B - OVER 35 NACIONAL

 4113 KX 00:18:21,554DIEGO HANG E1 - ESPECIAL A

 3114 CRF. 250 F 00:18:22,328SALESIO CARDOUSO E40B - OVER 40 NACIONAL

 4115 EXC350F 00:18:22,329ADENILSON SCHMITT (INFERNO) E50A - OVER 50 ESPECIAL

 2116 CRF230 00:18:22,703FABIANO ALFLEN E35B - OVER 35 NACIONAL

 2117 CRF 230 00:18:22,946JEFFERSON TONET E4B - 230

 2118 BROS 150 00:18:23,086GEOVANI VELTER E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 4119 TORNADO 00:18:23,110FLAVIO LUIS ALFLEN E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 2120 CRF250 00:18:23,218ISMAEL DE BORBA E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 4121 CRF 250F 00:18:25,609CHARLES PEREIRA DE JESUS E3A - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL PRO

 2122 CRF250 00:18:25,625RODRIGO ALFLEN E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 4123 CRF 250F 00:18:25,687DIOGO RENGEL E35B - OVER 35 NACIONAL

 3124 CRF 250F 00:18:26,234CHARLES PEREIRA DE JESUS E3A - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL PRO

 2125 KX 00:18:26,828DIEGO HANG E1 - ESPECIAL A

 3126 EXC350F 00:18:26,898ADENILSON SCHMITT (INFERNO) E50A - OVER 50 ESPECIAL

 2127 KX250F 00:18:27,570ALEX PEREIRA E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL

 2128 CRF 250F 00:18:28,031ÉDERSON KESTRING E40B - OVER 40 NACIONAL
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 3129 KX250F 00:18:28,039ALEX PEREIRA E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL

 3130 CRF250F 00:18:28,070MAICON MOACIR GESSER E40B - OVER 40 NACIONAL

 2131 CRF 250F 00:18:28,976DANIEL DENIS KRUMM E3A - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL PRO

 2132 GAS GAS 250 00:18:29,101MARCOS PAULO DA SILVA (O CAGAO) E40A - OVER 40 ESPECIAL

 2133 CRF250R 00:18:29,641GUILHERME KRUGER E1 - ESPECIAL A

 3134 CRF230 00:18:29,969FABIANO ALFLEN E35B - OVER 35 NACIONAL

 3135 TORNADO 00:18:31,102FLAVIO LUIS ALFLEN E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 2136 CRF 230F 00:18:32,563GUILHERME FRANZNER(GUI) E4A - 230 PRO

 2137 TORNADAO 00:18:33,226CARLOS HENRIQUE SCHAEFFER E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 3138 CRF 230 00:18:33,594RODRIGO EDMUNDO GOEDERT E4B - 230

 3139 BROS 150 00:18:34,258GEOVANI VELTER E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 3140 CRF 230 00:18:35,109SILVIO SCHULLER (CHULA) E40B - OVER 40 NACIONAL

 4141 CRF 250 F 00:18:37,625JOSE MARCIO SZUTA E35B - OVER 35 NACIONAL

 2142 EXC350F 00:18:37,641ADENILSON SCHMITT (INFERNO) E50A - OVER 50 ESPECIAL

 3143 CRF 230 00:18:37,828JEAN CARLOS SONNTAG E4A - 230 PRO

 4144 CRF 230 00:18:38,047RODRIGO EDMUNDO GOEDERT E4B - 230

 4145 CRF250R 00:18:41,367GILVANI RIBEIRO (XAXO 90) E1 - ESPECIAL A

 2146 CRF250R 00:18:42,399GILVANI RIBEIRO (XAXO 90) E1 - ESPECIAL A

 4147 KX 250 00:18:42,930EDEMAR SASSE E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL

 4148 CRF250 00:18:43,203RODRIGO ALFLEN E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 4149 CRF250 00:18:44,156ISMAEL DE BORBA E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 4150 MXF TS 300 00:18:44,594SIMON CHRYST ZIMMER E45A - OVER 45 ESPECIAL

 4151 CRF. 250 F 00:18:45,679SALESIO CARDOUSO E40B - OVER 40 NACIONAL

 3152 CRF250 00:18:46,977ISMAEL DE BORBA E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 3153 CRF 230 00:18:48,258MAYCON GONÇALVES (BARRACA) E4A - 230 PRO

 2154 CRF230 00:18:51,649ALISSON  SCHUTZ E4B - 230

 2155 CRF250F 00:18:52,125ELDRIO GIOLEI DA SILVA E8 - TRILHEIROS

 4156 YZ 250 00:18:52,586LEONARDO DOS SANTOS (MULITO) E40A - OVER 40 ESPECIAL

 2157 CRF 230 00:18:52,985RODRIGO EDMUNDO GOEDERT E4B - 230

 3158 450 00:18:53,461FERNANDO SALVADOR E2 - PRO

 4159 HONDA CRF250F 00:18:53,883VINICIUS ROSA E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 2160 CRF. 250 F 00:18:55,985SALESIO CARDOUSO E40B - OVER 40 NACIONAL

 2161 CRF 230 00:18:57,149SILVIO SCHULLER (CHULA) E40B - OVER 40 NACIONAL

 4162 450 00:18:57,789FERNANDO SALVADOR E2 - PRO

 2163 YZ 250 00:18:59,820LEONARDO DOS SANTOS (MULITO) E40A - OVER 40 ESPECIAL

 4164 CRF230 00:19:00,328FABIANO ALFLEN E35B - OVER 35 NACIONAL

 2165 MXF TS 300 00:19:00,875SIMON CHRYST ZIMMER E45A - OVER 45 ESPECIAL

 2166 KX 250 00:19:00,992EDEMAR SASSE E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL

 2167 CRF 250F 00:19:01,133CHARLES PEREIRA DE JESUS E3A - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL PRO

 3168 QUASE KTM 00:19:01,485CÁSSIO BAUCKE (PONGA) E50B - OVER 50 NACIONAL

 2169 TTR230 00:19:03,180VALDELIRIO DE SOUZA E8 - TRILHEIROS

 4170 KX250F 00:19:03,304ALEX PEREIRA E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL

 2171 CRF250 00:19:03,430WESLEY RODRIGO DUARTE ALVES E8 - TRILHEIROS

 4172 CRF 230 00:19:04,219SILVIO SCHULLER (CHULA) E40B - OVER 40 NACIONAL

 2173 KXF250 00:19:05,851CLAUDEMIR CYPRIANI E40A - OVER 40 ESPECIAL

 2174 TORNADO 00:19:06,469FLAVIO LUIS ALFLEN E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 3175 CRF230 00:19:08,165RONALDO ANDRÉ CARDOSO E4B - 230

 2176 CRF230 00:19:11,156RONALDO ANDRÉ CARDOSO E4B - 230

 2177 QUASE KTM 00:19:11,719CÁSSIO BAUCKE (PONGA) E50B - OVER 50 NACIONAL

 3178 CRF250F 00:19:14,289ELDRIO GIOLEI DA SILVA E8 - TRILHEIROS

 3179 CRF250 00:19:14,360WESLEY RODRIGO DUARTE ALVES E8 - TRILHEIROS

 2180 450 00:19:15,758FERNANDO SALVADOR E2 - PRO

 3181 KX 250 00:19:16,812EDEMAR SASSE E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL

 4182 BROS 150 00:19:17,180GEOVANI VELTER E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 3183 YZ 250 00:19:17,945LEONARDO DOS SANTOS (MULITO) E40A - OVER 40 ESPECIAL

 3184 CRF 250R 00:19:18,164ALAN GESSER E8 - TRILHEIROS

 2185 250 F 00:19:20,367CLEVINHO E8 - TRILHEIROS

 4186 CRF 230 00:19:20,414MAYCON GONÇALVES (BARRACA) E4A - 230 PRO

 2187 HONDA CRF250F 00:19:20,726VINICIUS ROSA E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 4188 CRF250F 00:19:25,312RAFAEL BACKES (PIRULITO) E3A - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL PRO

 2189 KTM 350 00:19:26,188MARCOS DA SILVA E40A - OVER 40 ESPECIAL

 4190 CRF230 00:19:26,836RONALDO ANDRÉ CARDOSO E4B - 230

 2191 CRF 230 00:19:27,906MAYCON GONÇALVES (BARRACA) E4A - 230 PRO

 2192 CRF 250R 00:19:27,930ALAN GESSER E8 - TRILHEIROS
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 3193 CRF 230F 00:19:28,070PATRICHI VALDECIR RENZI E8 - TRILHEIROS

 4194 250 F 00:19:29,758CLEVINHO E8 - TRILHEIROS

 3195 KTM 350 00:19:36,852MARCOS DA SILVA E40A - OVER 40 ESPECIAL

 3196 HONDA CRF250F 00:19:37,180VINICIUS ROSA E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 4197 CRF 230 00:19:38,273JEAN CARLOS SONNTAG E4A - 230 PRO

 3198 CRF-230 00:19:39,688ALEX BETTONI E4A - 230 PRO

 2199 CRF 250 R 00:19:40,907FERNANDO DE ARAÚJO E1 - ESPECIAL A

 3200 CRF250RX 00:19:43,695JAIR BERKEMBROCK E50A - OVER 50 ESPECIAL

 3201 TTR230 00:19:44,766VALDELIRIO DE SOUZA E8 - TRILHEIROS

 3202 250 F 00:19:44,836CLEVINHO E8 - TRILHEIROS

 3203 BROS 150 00:19:49,328VAGNER BORGES  ( CALANGO) E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 3204 CRF  230 00:19:52,132CLEITON GESSER E35B - OVER 35 NACIONAL

 4205 CRF230 00:19:53,071GUILHERME KLAUMANN E8 - TRILHEIROS

 2206 CRF  230 00:19:54,546CLEITON GESSER E35B - OVER 35 NACIONAL

 3207 CRF230 00:19:55,437GUILHERME KLAUMANN E8 - TRILHEIROS

 4208 CRF 230F 00:19:55,969PATRICHI VALDECIR RENZI E8 - TRILHEIROS

 2209 CRF 230F 00:19:57,844PATRICHI VALDECIR RENZI E8 - TRILHEIROS

 2210 CRF250RX 00:19:59,070JAIR BERKEMBROCK E50A - OVER 50 ESPECIAL

 2211 CRF-230 00:19:59,594ALEX BETTONI E4A - 230 PRO

 3212 CRF250F 00:20:01,250MARCELINO PETERSEN E45B - OVER 45 NACIONAL

 3213 CRF 250F 00:20:04,094VANDERLEI DA SILVEIRA E50B - OVER 50 NACIONAL

 4214 CRF-230 00:20:05,547ALEX BETTONI E4A - 230 PRO

 3215 CRF 250 R 00:20:06,289FERNANDO DE ARAÚJO E1 - ESPECIAL A

 3216 XR 200 HONDA 00:20:09,046RICARDO KNUPFER E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 3217 CRF 230 00:20:14,907JONAS FRANZNER E45B - OVER 45 NACIONAL

 2218 BROS 00:20:15,156GIOVANI QUISINSKI (BELEZOKA) E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 2219 CRF 230 00:20:17,375JONAS FRANZNER E45B - OVER 45 NACIONAL

 4220 CRF250F 00:20:17,406ELDRIO GIOLEI DA SILVA E8 - TRILHEIROS

 4221 CRF 230 00:20:19,204FLAVIO REZENDE E45B - OVER 45 NACIONAL

 2222 CRF 230 00:20:23,055JEAN CARLOS SONNTAG E4A - 230 PRO

 2223 CRF 230 00:20:24,273FLAVIO REZENDE E45B - OVER 45 NACIONAL

 3224 CRF 250F 00:20:25,961RODRIGO HENN E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 4225 CRF 250R 00:20:26,446ALAN GESSER E8 - TRILHEIROS

 2226 CRF250F 00:20:27,586MARCELINO PETERSEN E45B - OVER 45 NACIONAL

 3227 BROS 00:20:34,023GIOVANI QUISINSKI (BELEZOKA) E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 4228 CRF 230 00:20:34,711JONAS FRANZNER E45B - OVER 45 NACIONAL

 4229 CRF250RX 00:20:35,414JAIR BERKEMBROCK E50A - OVER 50 ESPECIAL

 4230 QUASE KTM 00:20:35,500CÁSSIO BAUCKE (PONGA) E50B - OVER 50 NACIONAL

 3231 CRF230F 00:20:36,118RICARDO HERBST BAUNER E4B - 230

 3232 CRF 250F 00:20:37,704IVO CANI FILHO E50B - OVER 50 NACIONAL

 2233 CRF 250F 00:20:39,164IVO CANI FILHO E50B - OVER 50 NACIONAL

 4234 BROS 00:20:39,421GIOVANI QUISINSKI (BELEZOKA) E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 4235 CRF 250F 00:20:41,234IVO CANI FILHO E50B - OVER 50 NACIONAL

 4236 CRF  230 00:20:41,391CLEITON GESSER E35B - OVER 35 NACIONAL

 2237 BROS 150 00:20:43,743VAGNER BORGES  ( CALANGO) E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 2238 CRF 250F 00:20:44,570HELCIO JOSE STOLF E35B - OVER 35 NACIONAL

 2239 XR 200 HONDA 00:20:48,070RICARDO KNUPFER E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 3240 CRF 250F 00:20:48,969HELCIO JOSE STOLF E35B - OVER 35 NACIONAL

 3241 SHERCO 00:20:50,718CARLOS ROGERIO MULLER E8 - TRILHEIROS

 4242 CRF230F 00:20:51,617RICARDO HERBST BAUNER E4B - 230

 4243 CRF 250F 00:20:58,164HELCIO JOSE STOLF E35B - OVER 35 NACIONAL

 3244 XR 200 00:20:59,266JAIRO FORMENTIN E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 2245 CRF 250F 00:21:01,258RODRIGO HENN E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 2246 CRF 230 00:21:03,196MICHAEL FURTADO E35B - OVER 35 NACIONAL

 4247 CRF 250F 00:21:04,641RODRIGO HENN E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 2248 CRF 230 HO 00:21:07,922MARCIANO SCHMITZ E4A - 230 PRO

 2249 KTM 350 EXCF 00:21:08,297MARCIO CADORE TONIELLO E40A - OVER 40 ESPECIAL

 3250 CRF 230 00:21:09,172FLAVIO REZENDE E45B - OVER 45 NACIONAL

 4251 CRF 250F 00:21:12,367VANDERLEI DA SILVEIRA E50B - OVER 50 NACIONAL

 2252 XR 200 00:21:14,469SILVIONEI LUIZ  LEHMKUHL E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 4253 SHERCO 00:21:16,477CARLOS ROGERIO MULLER E8 - TRILHEIROS

 4254 KTM 350 00:21:20,586MARCOS DA SILVA E40A - OVER 40 ESPECIAL

 3255 KTM 350 EXCF 00:21:22,148MARCIO CADORE TONIELLO E40A - OVER 40 ESPECIAL

 4256 CRF230 00:21:34,203ALISSON  SCHUTZ E4B - 230
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 2257 CRF 230 00:21:36,055VILSON KNUPFER E50B - OVER 50 NACIONAL

 3258 CR 125 00:21:38,328SANTINO DE SOUZA HASSI E8 - TRILHEIROS

 2259 YZ250F 00:21:41,375VORIQUE JOSÉ HOFFMANN JÚNIOR E8 - TRILHEIROS

 3260 CRF 230 00:21:45,289VILSON KNUPFER E50B - OVER 50 NACIONAL

 4261 BROS 150 00:21:48,422VAGNER BORGES  ( CALANGO) E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 4262 KX 250X 00:21:51,234GILBERTO NUNES E45A - OVER 45 ESPECIAL

 4263 CRF250R 00:21:53,211GUILHERME KRUGER E1 - ESPECIAL A

 4264 XR 200 HONDA 00:21:58,586RICARDO KNUPFER E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 2265 CFF 250F 00:21:59,532NILO CIPRIANI E50B - OVER 50 NACIONAL

 2266 SHERCO 00:22:04,727CARLOS ROGERIO MULLER E8 - TRILHEIROS

 3267 YZ250F 00:22:08,930VORIQUE JOSÉ HOFFMANN JÚNIOR E8 - TRILHEIROS

 3268 CFF 250F 00:22:09,336NILO CIPRIANI E50B - OVER 50 NACIONAL

 2269 CRF 250F 00:22:14,789VANDERLEI DA SILVEIRA E50B - OVER 50 NACIONAL

 2270 XR 200 00:22:15,149JAIRO FORMENTIN E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 2271 BROS150 NEGONA 00:22:16,633DOUGLAS EDUARDO KRAUSE E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 2272 CRF250F 00:22:19,062JEAN DE JESUS E35B - OVER 35 NACIONAL

 2273 CR 125 00:22:25,118SANTINO DE SOUZA HASSI E8 - TRILHEIROS

 4274 CR 125 00:22:30,023SANTINO DE SOUZA HASSI E8 - TRILHEIROS

 4275 CFF 250F 00:22:43,133NILO CIPRIANI E50B - OVER 50 NACIONAL

 3276 CRF230F 00:22:45,664GABRIEL HENRIQUE DA COSTA E8 - TRILHEIROS

 4277 YZ250F 00:22:46,554VORIQUE JOSÉ HOFFMANN JÚNIOR E8 - TRILHEIROS

 2278 KX 250X 00:22:48,945GILBERTO NUNES E45A - OVER 45 ESPECIAL

 4279 CRF230F 00:23:03,071GABRIEL HENRIQUE DA COSTA E8 - TRILHEIROS

 3280 KX 250X 00:23:14,493GILBERTO NUNES E45A - OVER 45 ESPECIAL

 4281 XTZ 250 LANDER 00:23:30,828FABIO STREY E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 3282 XTZ 250 LANDER 00:23:31,602FABIO STREY E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 2283 CRF230F 00:23:57,860GABRIEL HENRIQUE DA COSTA E8 - TRILHEIROS

 2284 XTZ 250 LANDER 00:24:02,133FABIO STREY E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 4285 CRF 230 00:24:10,226VILSON KNUPFER E50B - OVER 50 NACIONAL

 4286 XR 200 00:24:38,399JAIRO FORMENTIN E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 4287 KTM 350 EXCF 00:25:07,883MARCIO CADORE TONIELLO E40A - OVER 40 ESPECIAL

 2288 TORNADAO 00:25:48,149FERNANDO MOHR E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 2289 250TS 00:27:14,594MARCELO LOPES TAVARES E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL

 3290 BROS150 NEGONA 00:27:20,031DOUGLAS EDUARDO KRAUSE E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 2291 CRF230 00:27:37,578GUILHERME KLAUMANN E8 - TRILHEIROS

 2292 XR 200 00:28:54,648FELIPE NAZÁRIO E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 4293 BROS150 NEGONA 00:35:44,789DOUGLAS EDUARDO KRAUSE E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 2294 CRF 250F 00:37:21,594FABIO ALEXANDRE PETERMANN E50B - OVER 50 NACIONAL

 2295 CRF230F 00:40:00,000RICARDO HERBST BAUNER E4B - 230

 2296 KTM 250 00:40:00,000LUCAS RAMOS E8 - TRILHEIROS

 2297 CRF 230 00:40:00,000ALTAIR BALDO JÚNIOR E4A - 230 PRO

 2298 TTR 230 00:40:00,000JOÃO PEDRO KREUSCH E8 - TRILHEIROS

 2299 XR 200 00:40:00,000EDINEI BARTH E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 2300 XR 200 00:40:00,000EDENILSON BARTH E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 2301 CRF 230 00:40:00,000HIAGO ANDREI FORSTER E8 - TRILHEIROS

 2302 CRF 250F 00:40:00,000LUCAS BECKER TAUFEMBACH E8 - TRILHEIROS

 2303 CRF X 00:40:00,000VALTAMIR TAVARES O BAOZÃOO E45A - OVER 45 ESPECIAL

 2304 H 450 00:40:00,000EDUNEI STEINER E45A - OVER 45 ESPECIAL

 2305 KX 250 00:40:00,000JORGE VINOTI E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL

 2306 CRF 230 00:40:00,000RODRIGO CORDEIRO DOS SANTOS E4B - 230

 2307 HONDA - 300 00:40:00,000HODILON FRUTUOZO E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL

 2308 CRF 150 00:40:00,000CRISTIANO FRANCA GOMES E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 2309 CRF 250 R 00:40:00,000UDO CONRADO SCHELTER E8 - TRILHEIROS

 2310 KTM 350 00:40:00,000ALEXANDRO AVI E2 - PRO

 2311 CG 00:40:00,000SAVIO LEONARDO MOHR (#119) E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 2312 BROS OHC 00:40:00,000TOBIAS DANIEL HOBUS BIANCATI E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 2313 CRF 230 00:40:00,000DIEGO NECKEL E8 - TRILHEIROS

 2314 WR 250 F 00:40:00,000GABRIEL S. GAERTNER E1 - ESPECIAL A

 3315 KXF250 00:40:00,000CLAUDEMIR CYPRIANI E40A - OVER 40 ESPECIAL

 3316 CRF 230 HO 00:40:00,000MARCIANO SCHMITZ E4A - 230 PRO

 3317 XR 200 00:40:00,000SILVIONEI LUIZ  LEHMKUHL E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 3318 CRF250F 00:40:00,000JEAN DE JESUS E35B - OVER 35 NACIONAL

 3319 TORNADAO 00:40:00,000FERNANDO MOHR E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 3320 250TS 00:40:00,000MARCELO LOPES TAVARES E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL
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 3321 XR 200 00:40:00,000FELIPE NAZÁRIO E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 3322 KTM 350 EXC 00:40:00,000MAURICIO ROEDER E2 - PRO

 3323 CRF 450R 00:40:00,000EDSON KUMMROV E2 - PRO

 3324 CRF 230 00:40:00,000MICHAEL FURTADO E35B - OVER 35 NACIONAL

 3325 CRF 250F 00:40:00,000FABIO ALEXANDRE PETERMANN E50B - OVER 50 NACIONAL

 3326 KTM 250 00:40:00,000LUCAS RAMOS E8 - TRILHEIROS

 3327 CRF 230 00:40:00,000ALTAIR BALDO JÚNIOR E4A - 230 PRO

 3328 TTR 230 00:40:00,000JOÃO PEDRO KREUSCH E8 - TRILHEIROS

 3329 XR 200 00:40:00,000EDINEI BARTH E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 3330 XR 200 00:40:00,000EDENILSON BARTH E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 3331 CRF 230 00:40:00,000HIAGO ANDREI FORSTER E8 - TRILHEIROS

 3332 CRF 250F 00:40:00,000LUCAS BECKER TAUFEMBACH E8 - TRILHEIROS

 3333 CRF X 00:40:00,000VALTAMIR TAVARES O BAOZÃOO E45A - OVER 45 ESPECIAL

 3334 H 450 00:40:00,000EDUNEI STEINER E45A - OVER 45 ESPECIAL

 3335 KX 250 00:40:00,000JORGE VINOTI E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL

 3336 CRF 230 00:40:00,000RODRIGO CORDEIRO DOS SANTOS E4B - 230

 3337 HONDA - 300 00:40:00,000HODILON FRUTUOZO E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL

 3338 CRF 150 00:40:00,000CRISTIANO FRANCA GOMES E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 3339 CRF 250 R 00:40:00,000UDO CONRADO SCHELTER E8 - TRILHEIROS

 3340 KTM 350 00:40:00,000ALEXANDRO AVI E2 - PRO

 3341 CG 00:40:00,000SAVIO LEONARDO MOHR (#119) E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 3342 BROS OHC 00:40:00,000TOBIAS DANIEL HOBUS BIANCATI E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 3343 CRF 230 00:40:00,000DIEGO NECKEL E8 - TRILHEIROS

 3344 WR 250 F 00:40:00,000GABRIEL S. GAERTNER E1 - ESPECIAL A

 4345 TTR230 00:40:00,000VALDELIRIO DE SOUZA E8 - TRILHEIROS

 4346 CRF250 00:40:00,000WESLEY RODRIGO DUARTE ALVES E8 - TRILHEIROS

 4347 CRF250F 00:40:00,000MARCELINO PETERSEN E45B - OVER 45 NACIONAL

 4348 CRF 250 R 00:40:00,000FERNANDO DE ARAÚJO E1 - ESPECIAL A

 4349 KXF250 00:40:00,000CLAUDEMIR CYPRIANI E40A - OVER 40 ESPECIAL

 4350 CRF 230 HO 00:40:00,000MARCIANO SCHMITZ E4A - 230 PRO

 4351 XR 200 00:40:00,000SILVIONEI LUIZ  LEHMKUHL E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 4352 CRF250F 00:40:00,000JEAN DE JESUS E35B - OVER 35 NACIONAL

 4353 TORNADAO 00:40:00,000FERNANDO MOHR E3B - FORCA LIVRE NACIONAL

 4354 250TS 00:40:00,000MARCELO LOPES TAVARES E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL

 4355 XR 200 00:40:00,000FELIPE NAZÁRIO E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 4356 KTM 350 EXC 00:40:00,000MAURICIO ROEDER E2 - PRO

 4357 CRF 450R 00:40:00,000EDSON KUMMROV E2 - PRO

 4358 CRF 230 00:40:00,000MICHAEL FURTADO E35B - OVER 35 NACIONAL

 4359 CRF 250F 00:40:00,000FABIO ALEXANDRE PETERMANN E50B - OVER 50 NACIONAL

 4360 KTM 250 00:40:00,000LUCAS RAMOS E8 - TRILHEIROS

 4361 CRF 230 00:40:00,000ALTAIR BALDO JÚNIOR E4A - 230 PRO

 4362 TTR 230 00:40:00,000JOÃO PEDRO KREUSCH E8 - TRILHEIROS

 4363 XR 200 00:40:00,000EDINEI BARTH E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 4364 XR 200 00:40:00,000EDENILSON BARTH E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 4365 CRF 230 00:40:00,000HIAGO ANDREI FORSTER E8 - TRILHEIROS

 4366 CRF 250F 00:40:00,000LUCAS BECKER TAUFEMBACH E8 - TRILHEIROS

 4367 CRF X 00:40:00,000VALTAMIR TAVARES O BAOZÃOO E45A - OVER 45 ESPECIAL

 4368 H 450 00:40:00,000EDUNEI STEINER E45A - OVER 45 ESPECIAL

 4369 KX 250 00:40:00,000JORGE VINOTI E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL

 4370 CRF 230 00:40:00,000RODRIGO CORDEIRO DOS SANTOS E4B - 230

 4371 HONDA - 300 00:40:00,000HODILON FRUTUOZO E35A - OVER 35 ESPECIAL

 4372 CRF 150 00:40:00,000CRISTIANO FRANCA GOMES E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 4373 CRF 250 R 00:40:00,000UDO CONRADO SCHELTER E8 - TRILHEIROS

 4374 KTM 350 00:40:00,000ALEXANDRO AVI E2 - PRO

 4375 CG 00:40:00,000SAVIO LEONARDO MOHR (#119) E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 4376 BROS OHC 00:40:00,000TOBIAS DANIEL HOBUS BIANCATI E6 - NACIONAL LIGHT

 4377 CRF 230 00:40:00,000DIEGO NECKEL E8 - TRILHEIROS

 4378 WR 250 F 00:40:00,000GABRIEL S. GAERTNER E1 - ESPECIAL A


